

GP 4/26

SUMAN MEENA Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF NCT DELHI

15.07.2026

Present:- None for petitioner despite calls.

Perused.

On perusal of record, it appears that petitioner is not appearing in this Court since last four dates of hearings, which shows that petitioner is not interested to pursue the present case, seeking to appoint the petitioner as a guardian of baby Nilansha Meena and Baby Yana. Accordingly, the present petitioner under Section 7 of the Guardianship & Wards Act, 1890 is dismissed for non prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(Sanjeev Kumar Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(DK)*